

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that my client **Mrs. Kasturi Odhavji Bhanushali** is intending to sell her Flat more particularly described in the Schedule written hereunder.

The said flat was purchased by Mr. Odhavji Premji Bhanushali from Mr. T. S. Balakrishnan on 14-02-1991. My clients have lost, misplaced the original Allotment Letter issued to Mr. T. S. Balakrishnan by Ghatkopar Jaimangal Co-operative Housing Society Limited and the same is not traceable inspite of diligent search.Mr. Odhavji Premji Bhanushali passed away on 13-12-1998. The said Flat stands in the name of my Client as on date.

Any/all person/s having or claiming any right, title, claim or interest in respect or objection of whatsoever nature in respect of the said flat or any part thereof whether by way of sale, ownership, transfer, exchange, charge, encumbrance, assignment, gift, tenancy, sub-tenancy, lease, sub-lease, possession, covenant, license, lien, inheritance, mortgage, possession, pledge, charge, trust, maintenance, donation, easement, lis pendens or under any decree, Order or Award passed by any Court, Tribunal (Revenue or Arbitral) or Authority or otherwise howsoever or otherwise however are hereby requested to make the same known in writing to the undersigned at his below mentioned address within a period of 7 days from the date of the instance Notice of his/her/its such claim, if any, alongwith all supporting documents duly certified in that regard, failing which the rights and title with respect to the said Flat shall be deemed to be clear, undisputed and unencumbered and the claim(s), if any, of such person / entity shall be treated as waived and/or not binding on my client and/or abandoned and my client shall proceed with the sale of the said Flat as mentioned above.

THE SCHEDULE REFERRED HEREINABOVE

A Residential premises admeasuring about 757 Sq. Feet, MOFA Carpet Area or thereabout, bearing No. 12 on 1st floor of the building known as "Sathyam", belonging to Ghatkopar Jaimangal Sathyam Co-operative Housing Society Limited, situated, lying and being at Plot No. 161, Garodia Nagar, Ghatkopar (East) Mumbai 400077 Taluka Kurla, in the Registration District and Sub-District of Mumbai City and Mumbai Suburban District and Assessed under the 'N' Ward of the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai.

Mumbai Dated 13th May 2025

Dinesh CHANDRA
ADVOCATE, HIGH COURT, BOMBAY

318, Sai Arcade, Netaji Subhash Road
Mulund (West), Mumbai 400080

PUBLIC NOTICE


NOTICE is hereby given to Public that Late RIZWANA MOHD ARIF SOPARIWALA , Jt. Member of the said Shop.no.142 - situated at Heera Panna Shopping Centre Co. Operative Society Ltd., Heera Panna Shopping Centre, Jn of Tardeo & Bhulabhai Desai road, Mumbai – 400 026., and holding 42.50% of shares in Shop.no.142, in the said building of the said society , she died on 18.10.2024 , without making any will and –nomination of the above said shop. . The Society hereby invites claims or objections from the heir or heirs or other claimants/objector or objectors, if any, for transfer of the said shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the Society within a period of 14 days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his/her/their claims/objections for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society. If no claims/objections are received within the period prescribed above, the society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society in such manner as is provided under the bye-laws of the society. The claims/objections, if any, received by the society to transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society shall be dealt with in the manner provided under the bye-lays of the society. A copy of the registered bye-laws of the society is available for inspection by the claimants/objections, in the office the Society between 10.30 A.M. to 5.30 P.M. from the publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period.

SCHEDULE/DESCRIPTION OF THE PREMISES

ALL THAT THE SAID SHOP.NO. 142, admeasuring -204 sq.ft. Built up and on the ground floor,in Heera Panna Shopping Centre Co. Operative Society Ltd., Heera Panna Shopping Centre, Jn of Tardeo & Bhulabhai Desai road, Mumbai – 400 026 (Regd. no. MUM/WD/GNL/(O)8793 OF 2018-19 – DATED: 28.08.2018) ,bearing Cadastral Survey.no.738 (Part) of Malabar Hill and Cumballa Hill Division, together with twenty fully paid shares bearing .nos. 2781 to 2800 (both inclusive) under share certificate .no.140 /DT.31.03.2022 of shop.no.142 of the said society, in the Registration District and Sub District of Mumbai City and suburban,

Mumbai, Dated this 13th day of May 2025.

For and on behalf of
The Hon. Secretary, Heera Panna Shopping Centre Co.op Premises Sty Ltd.,
Registration No. MUM/WD/GNL/(O)/8793 of 2018-19 dated 28.08.2018,
Jn of Tardeo and Bhulabhai Desai road, Haji Ali, Mumbai – 400 026 –
(Tel.no. 2351 6318) (Formerly known as HEERA PANNA CHS LTD.,
(HEERA PANNA SHOPPING CENTRE),HAJI ALI CORNER
, MUMBAI – 400 026.)




EPIC ENERGY LIMITED
www.epicenergy.in
AN ISO 9001:2015 COMPANY
Regd. Office: Office No. 206, A-Wing, Gokul Arcade,
Swami Nityanand Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai-400 057.
Tel.: +91-22- 8419988262; Email: info@epicenergy.in

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on **Tuesday, 27th May, 2025**, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Audited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025.

For **EPIC ENERGY LIMITED**

Date : 10th May, 2025 Sd/-
Place : Mumbai Director




GRIHUM HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS POONAWALLA HOUSING FINANCE LTD)

Registered Office: 8th Floor, B Building, Ganga Trueno, Lohegaon, Pune, Maharashtra 411014. Branch Off Unit: Office No. 604, 6th Floor, Gauri Commercial Complex, Plot No.19, Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai, Tal. & Dist. Thane-400614

CANCELLATION OF E - AUCTION NOTICE

This **CANCELLATION OF E - AUCTION NOTICE** is issued to the Auction Notice of said Properties published in this newspaper on **08th May, 2025**, pertaining to Borrower **KISHNARAM CHOUDHARY (BORROWER) MANISHA (CO BORROWER)** in Loan No. **HL0055210000005036921**, This is to inform the general public that the e-auction scheduled on 10.06.2025 for the property situated at Situated ALL THAT PREMISES OF FLAT NO. 104, AD-MEASURING 625 SQ. FT., SUPER BUILT-UP AREA, ON THE 1ST FLOOR, IN WING 'C', IN THE BUILDING KNOWN AS "GANESH RESIDENCY" CONSTRUCTED ON GRAMPANCHAYAT HOUSE NOS. 382, 758 & 763, SITUATED AT VILLAGE KHARGHAR (KOPARA), NAVI MUMBAI, TALUKA PAVANEL AND DISTRICT RAIGAD, (HEREINAFTER FOR THE SAKE OF BREVITY CALLED AND REFERRED TO AS THE "SAID PROPERTY"). BOUNDARIES OF THE PLOT: BOUNDARIES ARE NOT MENTIONED IN AGREEMENT FOR SALE is stands cancelled.

Date: 13.05.2025 Sd/- Authorised Officer,
Place: BELAPUR-MUMBAI Grihum Housing Finance Limited
(Formerly Known as Poonawalla Housing finance Ltd)



TATA STEEL LIMITED

Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 India
Tel.: 91 22 6665 8282 • Email: cosec@tatasteel.com • Website: www.tatasteel.com

CIN: L27100MH1907PLC000260

NOTICE

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter/twelve months ended on 31st March 2025

₹ Crore

Particulars	Quarter ended on 31.03.2025	Quarter ended on 31.12.2024	Quarter ended on 31.03.2024	Financial year ended on 31.03.2025	Financial year ended on 31.03.2024
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	34,398.84	32,760.45	36,541.48	1,32,516.66	1,40,932.65
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4,826.22	5,320.79	6,113.01	19,620.88	22,992.73
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	4,293.18	5,174.54	5,471.29	18,718.84	19,504.71
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	3,169.19	3,878.57	4,091.23	13,969.70	15,661.85
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(21,813.74)	1,126.79	3,917.96	(10,003.46)	6,633.48
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value ₹ 1 per share]	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,248.60
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves				1,25,483.34	1,39,980.87
Securities premium reserve	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24
Net Worth	1,23,543.94	1,45,359.20	1,38,041.53	1,23,543.94	1,38,041.53
Paid-up Debt Capital	15,156.26	12,825.48	12,823.10	15,156.26	12,823.10
Net Debt Equity Ratio	0.43	0.33	0.27	0.44	0.27
Earnings per equity share:					
Basic earnings per share of ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	2.54	3.11	3.28	11.19	12.55
Diluted earnings per share of ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	2.54	3.11	3.28	11.19	12.54
Debenture Redemption Reserve	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.47	5.93	9.47	3.82	2.56
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	8.87	8.81	14.47	9.94	10.33

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter/twelve months ended on 31st March 2025

₹ Crore

Particulars	Quarter ended on 31.03.2025	Quarter ended on 31.12.2024	Quarter ended on 31.03.2024	Financial year ended on 31.03.2025	Financial year ended on 31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	56,218.11	53,648.30	58,687.31	2,18,542.51	2,29,170.78
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2,588.30	1,798.22	2,403.34	9,267.51	6,667.04
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,199.69	1,672.03	1,808.87	8,412.87	(1,147.04)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	1,200.88	295.49	554.56	3,173.78	(4,909.61)
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,422.37	(561.03)	232.10	3,447.08	(8,137.51)
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value ₹ 1 per share]	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,247.44
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) and Non controlling interest				90,105.34	91,185.30
Net Worth	87,770.44	86,281.05	88,623.82	87,770.44	88,623.82
Net Debt Equity Ratio	0.91	0.94	0.78	0.90	0.78
Earnings per equity share:					
Basic earnings per share of ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	1.04	0.26	0.49	2.74	(3.62)
Diluted earnings per share of ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	1.04	0.26	0.49	2.74	(3.62)
Debenture Redemption Reserve	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.74	1.82	2.21	0.70	0.68
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.44	2.53	2.91	3.12	2.47

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter/twelve months ended on 31st March 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter/twelve months ended on 31st March 2025 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.tatasteel.com).


Sd/-

T V Narendran
Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director
Mumbai: May 12, 2025

Sd/-

Koushik Chatterjee
Executive Director & Chief Financial Officer

TATA STEEL



Electricals

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31-Mar-25 (Audited)	31-Dec-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	128,165	130,251	121,054	488,321	472,774
2	Net profit / (loss) before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items for continuing operations*	4,988	4,542	2,445	14,831	17,310
3	Exceptional Items	2,137	-	-	2,137	-
4	Net profit / (loss) before tax after exceptional items for continuing operations	7,125	4,542	2,445	16,968	17,310
5	Net profit / (loss) after tax for continuing operations	5,905	3,336	2,931	13,342	13,588
6	Net profit / (loss) after tax for discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(480)
7	Net profit / (loss) after tax	5,905	3,336	2,931	13,342	13,108
8	Total comprehensive income [comprising profit / (loss) after tax & other comprehensive income after tax	5,769	3,336	2,894	13,500	13,117
9	Equity share capital				2,307	2,304
10	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year				169,396	141,006
11	Network				157,271	145,501
12	Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (Face value of Rs. 2/-)					
	Basic before exceptional items from continuing operations	3.19	2.89	2.55	9.64	11.81
	Diluted before exceptional items from continuing operations	3.19	2.89	2.54	9.63	11.79
	Basic after exceptional items from continuing operations	5.12	2.89	2.55	11.57	11.81
	Diluted after exceptional items from continuing operations	5.11	2.89	2.54	11.56	11.79
	Basic before exceptional items from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(0.42)
	Diluted before exceptional items from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(0.42)
	Basic after exceptional items from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(0.42)
	Diluted after exceptional items from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(0.42)
	Basic before exceptional items from continuing and discontinued operations	3.19	2.89	2.55	9.64	11.39
	Diluted before exceptional items from continuing and discontinued operations	3.19	2.89	2.54	9.63	11.37
	Basic after exceptional items from continuing and discontinued operations	5.11	2.89	2.55	11.57	11.39
	Diluted after exceptional items from continuing and discontinued operations	5.11	2.89	2.54	11.56	11.37

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31-Mar-25 (Audited)	31-Dec-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	128,165	130,251	121,054	488,321	472,774
2	Net profit / (loss) before tax for continuing operations	7,125	4,542	2,445	16,968	17,310
3	Net profit / (loss) after tax for continuing operations	5,905	3,336	2,931	13,342	13,588
4	Net profit / (loss) after tax for discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(409)
5	Net profit / (loss) after tax	5,905	3,336	2,931	13,342	13,179
6	Total comprehensive income [comprising profit / (loss) after tax & other comprehensive income after tax]	5,769	3,336	2,894	13,500	13,188

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items are adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

The above information has been extracted from the detailed consolidated audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2025, which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bajajelectricals.com.

By order of the Board of Directors
for **Bajaj Electricals Limited**

Place: Mumbai

Date : May 12, 2025


Shekhar Bajaj
Chairman

CIN : L31500MH1938PLC009887 | Registered Office: 45/47, Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai -400 001
Telephone : 022-61497000 | Website : <http://www.bajajelectricals.com> | Email : legal@bajajelectricals.com

PUBLIC NOTICE

All Members and / or any persons related to Proposed Slum Rehabilitation Scheme on Plot bearing CTS No.1587, 1587/1 to 11, 1588, 1588/1 to 3, 1589,1589/1 to 4, 1590, 1590/1 to 11, 1591(pt) or Village Vile Parle (West), Taluka Andheri, K/W, Mumbai under Reg. 33(10) of DCPR,2034 & non-slum plot bearing C.T.S. No. 1586 and 1591(pt) of Village Vile Parle (West), Taluka Andheri, K/W, Mumbai under Reg. 30 also read with clause 7.1 of Reg. 33(10) of DCPR,2034 for "Shree Ganesh SRA CHS (Prop.)" are informed that, Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 has issued LOI No. SRA/ENG/2138/KW/PVT/LOI dated 09/05/2025 to Sunshine Builders & Developers (Estate) for development of the said property. Hence Members and persons who has any objection on Said property may please contact within 07 days from publishing the said notice to the S.R.A. on above address or Sunshine Builders & Developers (Estate), E-2, Joshi Apartments, 290, S.V.Road, Bandra (West),Mumbai-400 050. GSTIN- 27ABGFS4716G123 Date: 12th May, 2025. For SUNSHINE BUILDERS & DEVELOPERS (ESTATE)

PARTNER



ALICON CASTALLOY LIMITED

CIN: L99999PN1990PLC059487
Reg. Off. & Works - Gat No. 1426, Shikrapur, Tal - Shirur, District - Pune - 412 208.
Website: www.alicongroup.co.in Email: swapnal.patane@alicongroup.co.in

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025.

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ended		Year ended			Quarter ended		Year ended		
		Mar-25 Audited	Dec-24 Unaudited	Mar-24 Audited	Mar-25 Audited	Mar-24 Audited	Mar-25 Audited	Dec-24 Unaudited	Mar-24 Audited	Mar-25 Audited	Mar-24 Audited
1	Total Income From Operations Sales / Income From Operation	38,197.92	35,540.00	36,088.20	1,52,935.77	1,39,521.08	42,452.87	39,210.04	41,930.24	1,72,036.23	1,55,937.37
2	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And/Or Extraordinary Items)	1,280.85	(126.10)	1,774.64	5,095.17	6,088.49	1,306.86	105.00	2,738.99	6,211.29	8,089.76
3	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And/Or Extraordinary Items)	1,280.85	(126.10)	1,774.64	5,095.17	6,088.49	1,306.86	105.00	2,738.99	6,211.29	8,089.76
4	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And/Or Extraordinary Items)	939.52	(105.65)	1,286.25	3,794.20	4,582.74	943.43	78.11	2,054.33	4,606.08	6,136.68
5	Total Comprehensive Income For The Period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	921.96	(155.83)	1,307.01	3,701.61	4,532.51	1,042.83	(240.98)	2,042.23	4,574.43	6,383.79
6	Equity Share Capital	813.09	813.09	805.60	813.09	805.60	813.09	813.09	805.60	813.09	805.59
7	Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 5/- Each)										
	1) Basic	5.78	(0.65)	7.98	23.36	28.44	5.80	0.48	12.75	28.36	38.09
	2) Diluted	5.73	(0.65)	7.87	23.17	28.05	5.76	0.48	12.57	28.12	37.76
	(EPS is not annualised)										

1 The Company operates only in one segment, namely Aluminum castings.

2 This statement has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

3 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th May 2025 .

4 The Board of Directors has declared an interim dividend @50% on Equity Shares of the Company being dividend of Rs 2.50 per Equity Shares of the face value of Rs 5/- (Rupees Five Only) each for the Financial Year 2024-25.

5 The results for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2025 and the published unaudited year-to-date figures up to the end of the third quarter of the previous financial year, which was subjected to a limited review, as required under Listing regulations .

6 Figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable.

Place: Pune

Date : 12th May 2025

For Alicon Castalloy Ltd.

S. Rai

Managing Director

DIN : 00050950

BETS BIG ON 10-MIN FOOD DELIVERY EVEN AS RIVAL ZOMATO EXITS

Swiggy makes Bolt choice

ANEES HUSSAIN
Bengaluru, May 12

AS GROWTH IN the food delivery sector slows, Swiggy is placing a high-stakes bet on its 10-minute food delivery service, Bolt. In hopes of revitalising user engagement and addressing growing financial losses, in its January-March quarter earnings, the company posted a 4.5% year-on-year rise in revenue at ₹4,410 crore, but losses, too, rose sharply at ₹1,081 crore. Swiggy's core food delivery business has shown signs of stagnation. Adjusted revenue grew just 0.3% sequentially to ₹1,867 crore, even as y-o-y growth stood at 19%. Swiggy CEO Sriharsha Majety acknowledged this maturing trend in his letter to shareholders. "Food delivery is a relatively mature category... sustained growth from hereon will be led by innovation towards bringing new consumers into the ecosystem and new meals into food delivery carts," he said.

To that end, Swiggy is pushing Bolt as a market differentiator. The service, currently live in over 500 cities, already accounts for over 12% of its food delivery orders. "New users acquired through Bolt have shown a 4-6% higher monthly retention than the platform average," Majety said, framing Bolt as a key lever

'FAST' FOOD GOALS

■ Swiggy is pushing Bolt as a market differentiator. The service, currently live in over 500 cities, already accounts for over 12% of food delivery orders



■ Swiggy's core food delivery business has shown signs of stagnation

to expand market share and deepen engagement. The company's bullishness on Bolt stands in contrast to rival Zomato, which shut down its own 10-minute food delivery initiative, Zomato Quick, earlier this month. "We are actually shutting down both these initiatives... as we are not seeing the path to profitability in these without compromising on customer experience," Zomato CEO Deepinder Goyal said, citing poor infrastructure and erratic demand as critical challenges. Swiggy, however, remains

optimistic. "Bolt has grown at a faster clip and its average order value is within the range of the platform," a company executive said on an analyst call, highlighting the potential for scale. Bolt's business model includes three key order types: current deliveries already within 10-minute window, users opting for the fast option and new use-cases or customer segments.

Swiggy hopes Bolt's focus on hyper-local delivery, capped within a 2-km radius, and curated menus will eventually improve margins. But the challenge it faces is in balancing speed with profitability. "The idea of getting a biryani in 10 minutes is tempting," one cloud kitchen operator said, adding: "But logistics, not marketing, will decide the winner."

commerce. Its grocery delivery arm, Instamart, continues to burn cash, with contribution margins worsening from -1.9% in September 2024 to -5.6% by March 2025. Despite opening over 300 dark stores in the March quarter alone, more than the cumulative number over the past two years, utilisation has lagged behind.

Swiggy blamed the margin slide on low store maturity and elevated customer incentives. "With 498 new stores added over FY25... nearly half of our dark stores are less than a year old," the company said, adding that average order values also fell slightly to ₹527 in Q4.

Analysts remain sceptical. "It is very early to say anything right now," said a e-commerce analyst. "Bolt is just 10-12% of Swiggy's overall food orders. The 500-plus cities claim sounds impressive, but they were in 400 cities just last quarter," another analyst said.

Swiggy hopes Bolt's focus on hyper-local delivery, capped within a 2-km radius, and curated menus will eventually improve margins. But the challenge it faces is in balancing speed with profitability. "The idea of getting a biryani in 10 minutes is tempting," one cloud kitchen operator said, adding: "But logistics, not marketing, will decide the winner."

Jaggi brothers resign from Gensol board

FE BUREAU
Bengaluru, May 12

GENSOL Engineering on Monday said its managing director Anmol Singh Jaggi and whole-time director Puneet Singh Jaggi have tendered their resignations with immediate effect.

The resignations come after a Securities and Exchange Board of India (Sebi) interim order dated April 15 barred the promoters from the securities market following allegations of serious financial misconduct.

Both resignations will take effect from the close of business hours on May 12, 2025. Further, I am resigning due to the direction given under Sebi interim order dated April 15, Anmol wrote in his resignation letter. A similar reason was given



The resignations by Gensol Engineering's managing director Anmol Singh Jaggi (left) and whole-time director Puneet Singh Jaggi come after Sebi's interim order against them



by Puneet Jaggi in his communication to the board. The Sebi interim order had accused the Jaggi brothers of treating the listed company as a "personal piggy bank" and cited a "complete breakdown" of corporate governance at Gensol.

Uber's Courier XL now in Delhi-NCR, Mumbai

UBER HAS OFFICIALLY launched Courier XL in Delhi-NCR and Mumbai, expanding its logistics offerings to include delivery of large goods weighing up to 750 kg using three- and four-wheeler vehicles, beyond its pilot in Bengaluru. It now plans to expand the offer-

ing to other major cities. Courier XL builds upon Uber's existing two-wheeler courier service, which has seen via a four-wheeler like Tata Ace. All these features, however, are available for deliveries only within a city.

less would be eligible to be sent through a three-wheeler like Bajaj Maxima. A package weighing 500-750 kg would be sent via a four-wheeler like Tata Ace. All these features, however, are available for deliveries only within a city.

—FE BUREAU

Motilal Oswal founders invest \$100 mn in Zepto

RAGHAV AGGARWAL
New Delhi, May 12

MOTILAL OSWAL FINANCIAL Services co-founders Motilal Oswal and Raamdeo Agrawal have bought shares worth \$100 million in quick commerce platform Zepto, according to sources. Each of them have bought shares worth \$50 million in their personal capacity.

This comes at a time when Zepto is increasing its domestic ownership to 50% ahead of the initial public offering (IPO). According to sources, the



Zepto is also in talks with Hero FinCorp & Edelweiss for a \$250-mn secondary round

domestic shareholding of the company would touch 35% after this secondary transaction. Zepto is also in talks with

Hero FinCorp and Edelweiss for a \$250-mn secondary round. Oswal and Agrawal will buy the shares from a pool of international investors, including Lachy Groom and Redbet Internet. The transactions were done at a valuation of \$5 billion, unchanged from earlier.

In November last year, Zepto had raised \$350 million from domestic investors at the same valuation, led by Motilal Oswal's private wealth division, Raamdeo Agrawal, Abhishek Bachchan and

Sachin Tendulkar, among others. "The valuation was kept same to make it lucrative for domestic investors to buy," one of the sources said.

Though a 50% domestic ownership is not mandatory, it provides the firm more flexibility in terms of decision-making. Zepto, which was the last to enter the market in 2021, has been on a fundraising spree. In 2024, it raised around \$1.35 billion. The proceeds are being used to expand its dark store footprint and grab more market share.

ARTEMIS MEDICARE SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L85110DL2004PLC126414
Regd. Office: Plot No.14, Sector 20, Dwarka, South West Delhi, Delhi-110075
Ph: +91-124-4511111
Email: investor@artemishospitals.com; Website: www.artemishospitals.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended	
		31-Mar-25		31-Mar-24		31-Mar-25	
		(Audited)		(Audited)		(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	23,990.01	22,524.07	93,691.67	87,857.43		
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,866.42	2,023.73	10,766.58	6,845.28		
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,866.42	2,023.73	10,766.58	6,845.28		
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,292.39	1,430.42	8,217.62	4,914.47		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,342.60	1,443.41	8,207.78	4,897.27		
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Re.1/-each)	1,376.02	1,358.61	1,376.02	1,358.61		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			75,542.52	36,678.45		
8	Earning per Equity Share (Face value Re.1/-each)						
	(a) Basic	1.47*	1.04*	5.37	3.62		
	(b) Diluted	1.45*	1.02*	5.31	3.53		
	(* Not annualised)						

Notes:

1. The key standalone financial information of the Company is as under:

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-25		31-Mar-25	
		(Audited)		(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	23,480.13	21,686.72	91,326.13	84,522.85
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	2,899.72	1,944.37	10,925.46	6,804.01
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax	2,320.46	1,392.42	8,345.78	4,914.60

2. The Audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on May 12, 2025 and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 12, 2025.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 financial results (Consolidated/ Standalone) are available on the Stock Exchange websites (National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) & BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website (www.artemishospitals.com/investors). The same can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) code provided below:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Artemis Medicare Services Limited
Sd/-
Onkar Kanwar
Chairman
DIN: 00058921

Place: London
Dated: May 12, 2025

Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Modji Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 India
Tel. 91 22 6665 8282 • Email: cosec@tatasteel.com • Website: www.tatasteel.com
CIN: L27100MH1907PLC000260

NOTICE

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter/twelve months ended on 31st March 2025

Particulars	Quarter ended on 31.03.2025		Quarter ended on 31.12.2024		Quarter ended on 31.03.2024		Financial year ended on 31.03.2025		Financial year ended on 31.03.2024	
	Audited		Audited		Audited		Audited		Audited	
	₹ Crore		₹ Crore		₹ Crore		₹ Crore		₹ Crore	
Total revenue from operations	34,398.84	32,760.45	36,541.48	1,32,516.66	1,40,932.65					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4,293.18	5,174.54	5,471.29	18,718.84	19,504.71					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	3,169.19	3,878.57	4,091.23	13,969.70	15,661.85					
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(21,813.74)	1,126.79	3,917.96	(10,003.46)	6,633.48					
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 1 per share)	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,248.60					
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves				1,25,483.34	1,39,980.87					
Securities premium reserve	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24					
Net Worth	1,23,543.84	1,45,359.20	1,38,041.53	1,23,543.94	1,38,041.53					
Paid-up Debt Capital	15,156.26	12,825.48	12,823.10	15,156.26	12,823.10					
Net Debt Equity Ratio	0.43	0.33	0.27	0.44	0.27					
Earnings per equity share:										
Basic earnings per share of ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	2.54	3.11	3.28	11.19	12.55					
Diluted earnings per share of ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	2.54	3.11	3.28	11.19	12.54					
Debt Redemption Reserve	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75					
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.47	5.93	9.47	3.82	2.56					
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	8.87	8.81	14.47	9.94	10.33					

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter/twelve months ended on 31st March 2025

Particulars	Quarter ended on 31.03.2025		Quarter ended on 31.12.2024		Quarter ended on 31.03.2024		Financial year ended on 31.03.2025		Financial year ended on 31.03.2024	
	Unaudited		Unaudited		Unaudited		Unaudited		Unaudited	
	₹ Crore		₹ Crore		₹ Crore		₹ Crore		₹ Crore	
Total revenue from operations	56,218.11	53,648.30	58,687.31	2,18,542.51	2,29,170.78					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2,588.30	1,798.22	2,403.34	9,267.51	6,667.04					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,199.69	1,672.03	1,808.87	8,412.87	(1,147.04)					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	1,200.88	295.49	554.56	3,173.78	(4,909.61)					
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,422.37	(561.03)	232.10	3,447.08	(8,137.51)					
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 1 per share)	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,247.44					
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) and Non controlling interest				90,105.34	91,185.30					
Net Worth	87,770.44	86,281.05	88,623.82	87,770.44	88,623.82					
Net Debt Equity Ratio	0.91	0.94	0.78	0.90	0.78					
Earnings per equity share:										
Basic earnings per share of ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	1.04	0.26	0.49	2.74	(3.62)					
Diluted earnings per share of ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	1.04	0.26	0.49	2.74	(3.62)					
Debt Redemption Reserve	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75					
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.74	1.82	2.21	0.70	0.68					
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.44	2.53	2.91	3.12	2.47					

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter/twelve months ended on 31st March 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter/twelve months ended on 31st March 2025 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com), www.bseindia.com and the Company's website (www.tatasteel.com).

Sd/-
T V Narendran
Chief Executive Officer &
Managing Director
Mumbai: May 12, 2025

TATA STEEL

Sd/-
Koushik Chatterjee
Executive Director &
Chief Financial Officer



Citing lapses in probe, 6 acquitted of gangrape and murder of 4-yr-old girl

SADAF MODAK
MUMBAI, MAY 12

CITING MAJOR lapses in the probe with the possibility of tampering with evidence, a court in Raigad district cleared six men of charges of gangrape and murder of a 4-year-old girl.

The body of a 14-year-old girl, who had left home to pick up her grandfather and brother on July 26, 2020, was found near a valley in Raigad district.

Initial probe revealed that the victim had also been sexually assaulted before being killed. The police suspected a group of men, who were earlier in the day seen at the same spot as the victim and

her friends, swimming at a lake. The special court, in its order on May 8, said that the integrity of the evidence was not retained and the chain of custody of crucial evidence like the samples collected before the court.

"The evidence which has come on record shows that the prosecution has proved that the victim was a minor. It is also proved by the prosecution that the victim had died a homicidal death. The prosecution is also able to prove that the accused were present at the place, where the victim was swimming. But the prosecution has failed to prove the other incriminating circumstances against the accused,"

special judge H K Bhalaria said. "The evidence further shows that integrity of the evidence has not been retained and available material shows that the possibility of tampering has not been ruled out as a result of lengthy retention of the muddal (materials) with the Investigating Officer," the judge said.

The prosecution had claimed that the DNA of the three accused was found on the victim's clothes. However, while the blood samples and DNA samples of the accused were drawn on August 1, 2020, it was submitted to the forensic department only after four to five days. The court said that this delay was explained and hence the results of the DNA

tests cannot be relied on, as they could have been tampered with. Similarly, the fingerprints of the accused, said to have been found from the victim's scooter, too, were not submitted for analysis properly.

Other circumstantial evidence the prosecution submitted included an "extra-judicial" confession made by one of the accused to an acquaintance.

The acquaintance had told the court that a few days after the incident, he had met the accused on the street, and when they got talking, the accused "confessed" about his involvement in the crime.

The court said that the witness was not a relative or a friend

of the accused and it was unlikely that he would have confessed to someone like that.

During the trial, the lawyers for the men, also sought that the court take judicial notice of the fact that the crime took place at a time when there was a national lockdown in place due to the Covid-19 pandemic and there were heavy rains in the district.

Hence, the lawyers submitted, witnesses who claimed to have seen the accused on the street have to be considered in that light. Five of the accused were in custody since 2020, while one was out on bail. The court directed them to be released. Police said that they will be deciding on filing an appeal against the acquittals.



MARKING BUDDHA'S LIFE

Monks offer prayers during Buddha Purnima at the Buddha Vihara in Ghodhunder area of Thane on Monday. Deepak Joshi

3 members of family among 5 drowned in quarry

Nagpur: Five individuals, including a woman and her two children, drowned while bathing in a water-filled quarry in Nagpur district, police said on Monday.

The incident occurred near Kuhl town on Unmud Road, around 20 km from Nagpur city, on Sunday afternoon.

A group of five people tragically drowned one after another as they failed to gauge the depth of the water, officials said. When they didn't return, worried relatives filed missing reports with local police. Police personnel and local swimmers fished out the bodies on Monday. PTI

MMRDA to remove cycling tracks in BKC area to make way for traffic

SIIDHANT KONDUSKAR
MUMBAI, MAY 12

THE MUMBAI Metropolitan Region Development Authority (MMRDA) recently devised a comprehensive plan that includes converting underused cycle tracks into vehicular lanes and implementing a one-way traffic system across internal roads to address severe traffic congestion in the Bandra-Kurla Complex (BKC).

The 370-hectare BKC area now experiences an influx of about 2 lakh employees and 4

lakh visitors daily. The recent Son bridge closure has only made the traffic situation worse, with heavy vehicles now being diverted through BKC's internal narrow lanes. This has led MMRDA to expedite short and long-term decongestion plans.

Under the plan, some of the current cycle tracks will be taken out and turned into traffic lanes and be expected to boost road capacity between 600 and 900 cars per lane. For instance, some of the 2.7m-wide cycle tracks will be widened into three lanes per direction (3+3). Along with expanding the carriageways, MMRDA will shift features like streetlights, trees, and bus stops to footpaths.

The 13-km cycle track was re-

vived in 2014 for Rs 6.25 crore; however, according to sources, the removal of this track will cost around Rs 25 crore. MMRDA has also suggested one-way traffic on some BKC roads to rationalise vehicle flow and minimise jams.

An MMRDA official said, "Through MMRDA's strategic plan, we are improving BKC's infrastructure by widening roads and introducing a one-way traffic system. These steps will sharply cut congestion and make BKC efficient for commuters." Officials anticipate that the changes will come with significant advantages such as a 40 per cent decrease in peak-hour journey time and a 30 per cent reduction in waiting time at signals. All these advances are also expected to reduce carbon emissions by 30%. The one-way

scheme, formulated jointly with the Mumbai traffic police, is intended to reduce pressure on stretch such as the Bandra-Kurla Link Road, particularly between the Kalanagar junction and Bharat Diamond Bourse.

An MMRDA official said, "This decision is the result of careful consideration of BKC's growing economic importance and increasing footfall."

MMRDA officials added that the move indicates a proactive, data-based approach to infrastructure management. The proposals are aimed at providing immediate as well as long-term solutions for traffic management so that BKC continues to function and remain accessible as the financial and commercial core of Mumbai continues to grow, they said.

Guard's body found in drum

Thane: The body of a 40-year-old watchman was found dumped in a drum in Mira Road society on Monday. Police launched an probe into the death of Prakash Singh, an officer said. Singh's sister claimed he slept on the premises of the society on Sunday after consuming alcohol. PTI

Mumbai: Maharashtra Cyber has identified seven Advanced Persistent Threat (APT) groups responsible for launching over 15 lakh cyber attacks targeting critical infrastructure websites across India following the Pahalgam terror strike. Of these, only 150 attacks were successful, officials said on Monday. Addressing reporters, a senior official of Maharashtra Cyber debunked claims of hackers

stealing data from Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj International Airport in Mumbai, hacking aviation and municipal systems, and targeting the Election Commission website. "The probe discovered that cyber attacks on India decreased after India-Pakistan ceased hostilities, but not fully stopped. These attacks continue from Pakistan, Bangladesh, Indonesia, Morocco, and Middle Eastern countries," he said.

In a report titled 'Road of Sindoor', prepared under the military operation launched by the Indian armed forces under the same name against terrorists, the state's nodal cyber agency has detailed the cyber warfare launched by Pakistan-allied hacking groups.

The report has been submitted to all key law enforcement agencies, including the Director General of Police and the State Intelligence Department. PTI

Why Mumbai's cycle tracks failed while global cities pedal ahead

ZEESHAN SHAIKH
MUMBAI, MAY 12

CYCLING TRACKS are vital to sustainable urban transport in many global cities. When planned and implemented effectively, they promote daily commuting by bicycle, ease traffic congestion, and improve air quality. While dedicated cycle tracks thrive in cities globally, including Amsterdam, Beijing and many others, Mumbai's dedicated cycling infrastructure has failed to take off in Mumbai despite substantial investments by urban local bodies.

The Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority (MMRDA), which developed the Bandra-Kurla Complex (BKC) as a major commercial business district, has proposed the construction of dedicated cycling lanes as part of its mobility plan. The goal was to enhance last-mile connectivity and promote environmentally sustainable commuting. However, the agency recently presented a comprehensive plan to decongest the BKC, which includes converting underused cycle tracks into vehicular lanes.

Why did Mumbai's cycling track initiative begin?

The concept of dedicated cycling infrastructure in Mumbai first emerged in 2009. In 2011, a green-coloured cycle track was inaugurated at a cost of Rs 6 crore. However, the project failed to meet its objectives. In the absence of enforcement and traffic discipline, motorists quickly encroached upon the



The MMRDA allocated Rs 25 cr for the conversion, on top of Rs 6.25 cr spent on constructing these DCTs. Express

track, and it became used as vehicle parking. Over time, without proper maintenance or public support, the cycling lane fell into disuse.

What were Mumbai's plans for cycling tracks?

Over the years, several agencies, including the Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority (MMRDA) and the Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation (BMC), have announced ambitious plans to create a network of dedicated bicycle lanes across the city.

Following 2010, the MMRDA proposed multiple cycling corridors as part of its urban mobility initiative. One of its most significant initiatives, the Comprehensive Transportation Study (CTS-2) and motor vehicles has led to frequent conflicts between motorists and pedestrians.

Even as interest in recreational cycling grew, the supporting ecosystem never materialised. There were no dedicated

falling in Mumbai?

While cycling has gained popularity as a form of exercise and public transport, Mumbai's dedicated bicycle lanes in the city have largely failed to serve their intended purpose. Urban planners and mobility experts attribute this failure to a combination of poor planning, inadequate infrastructure, and lack of public engagement.

Mumbai's chronic space constraints pose a major challenge. With roads already over-crowded and traffic jams a daily norm, allocating wide, uninterrupted stretches exclusively for cyclists is often seen as impractical and indulgent. In areas like the Bandra-Kurla Complex (BKC), for example, the absence of physical separation between cyclists and motor vehicles has led to frequent conflicts between motorists and pedestrians.

Even as interest in recreational cycling grew, the supporting ecosystem never materialised. There were no dedicated

bike rental services, repair stations, or secure parking, making daily cycling logistically difficult for commuters.

What is the way forward?

Faced with worsening traffic congestion in the Bandra-Kurla Complex (BKC), the Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority (MMRDA) has decided to dismantle the existing, largely unused Dedicated Cycle Tracks (DCTs) in the area. The decision, approved during a recent MMRDA meeting, is part of a broader plan to improve traffic flow and reduce peak-hour delays in one of Mumbai's busiest business districts. Spanning 370 hectares, BKC now sees a daily influx of over 2 lakh employees and 4 lakh visitors. The situation has been further aggravated by the closure of the Son bridge, which has forced heavy vehicles to pass through BKC's already narrow internal roads, prompting the authority to fast-track both short and long-term decongestion measures.

As part of this plan, sections of the current cycling infrastructure will be converted into additional traffic lanes, increasing road capacity by an estimated 600 to 900 vehicles per lane. For example, some existing two-lane (2+2) roads with 2.7-meter-wide cycle tracks will be expanded to three lanes in each direction (3+3). The MMRDA has allocated Rs 25 crore for the conversion, on top of the Rs 6.25 crore previously spent on constructing these DCTs.

At present, there are no new proposals under consideration for dedicated cycling tracks in the city.

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter/twelve months ended on 31st March 2025

Particulars	Quarter ended on 31.03.2025		Quarter ended on 31.12.2024		Quarter ended on 31.03.2024		Financial year ended on 31.03.2025		Financial year ended on 31.03.2024	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
Total revenue from operations	34,398.84	32,780.45	36,541.48	32,516.66	1,32,516.66	1,40,932.65				
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4,826.22	5,320.79	6,113.01	19,620.88	22,992.73					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	4,293.16	5,174.54	5,471.29	18,718.84	19,504.71					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	3,169.19	3,878.57	4,091.23	13,969.70	15,661.85					
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(21,813.74)	1,126.79	3,917.96	(10,003.46)	6,633.48					
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: ₹ 1 per share)	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,248.60					
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves				1,25,483.34	1,39,980.87					
Securities premium reserve	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24					
Net Worth	1,23,543.94	1,45,359.20	1,38,041.53	1,23,543.94	1,38,041.53					
Paid-up Debt Capital	15,156.26	12,825.48	12,823.10	15,156.26	12,823.10					
Net Debt Equity Ratio	0.43	0.33	0.27	0.44	0.27					
Earnings per equity share:										
Basic earnings per share of ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	2.54	3.11	3.28	11.19	12.55					
Diluted earnings per share of ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	2.54	3.11	3.28	11.19	12.54					
Debt Redemption Reserve	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75					
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.47	5.93	9.47	3.82	2.56					
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	8.87	8.81	14.47	9.94	10.33					

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter/twelve months ended on 31st March 2025

Particulars	Quarter ended on 31.03.2025		Quarter ended on 31.12.2024		Quarter ended on 31.03.2024		Financial year ended on 31.03.2025		Financial year ended on 31.03.2024	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total revenue from operations	56,218.11	53,648.30	58,687.31	2,18,542.51	2,29,170.78					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2,588.30	1,788.22	2,403.34	9,267.51	6,667.04					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,199.69	1,672.03	1,808.87	8,412.87	(1,147.04)					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	1,200.88	295.49	554.56	3,173.78	(4,909.61)					
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,422.37	(561.03)	232.10	3,447.08	(8,137.51)					
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: ₹ 1 per share)	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,247.44					
Reserves (including revaluation reserves) and Non controlling interest				90,105.34	91,185.30					
Net Worth	87,770.44	86,281.05	88,623.82	87,770.44	88,623.82					
Net Debt Equity Ratio	0.91	0.94	0.78	0.90	0.78					
Earnings per equity share:										
Basic earnings per share of ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	1.04	0.26	0.49	2.74	(3.62)					
Diluted earnings per share of ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	1.04	0.26	0.49	2.74	(3.62)					
Debt Redemption Reserve	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75					
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.74	1.82	2.21	0.70	0.88					
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.44	2.53	2.91	3.12	2.47					

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter/twelve months ended on 31st March 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter/twelve months ended on 31st March 2025 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.tatasteel.com).

17-yr-old girl 'murdered' by neighbour and his aide

Pune: A 17-year-old Class 12 student was allegedly murdered by her 42-year-old neighbour and his accomplice who attacked her with a kitchen knife in Valshekarwadi area of Chinchwad on Sunday night. A police probe into the various possible motives—including this being a crime of passion and financial disputes—was underway.

The incident took place in front of the victim's house around 8pm Sunday night, police said. Police have arrested her neighbour Udaybhan Bansi Yadav (42),

who works at a medical shop and his nephew Abhishek Ranvijay Yadav (21), who hails from Ambiknagar district of Uttar Pradesh and had been visiting his uncle for the last few days.

The victim had just appeared for her HSC examination and was a student of a local junior college.

When contacted, Assistant Commissioner of Police Sachin Hire said, "We are trying to ascertain the exact motive. But we cannot had appeared for her Class 12 exam." ENS

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the public at large that my Client has decided to purchase the undivided share of 0-27-00 H.A., out of total area 4-01-00 H.A., Assessment Rs. 8,47 Ps., of Gat No. 13 of village Gan Ganeshwar Taluka Alibab, District Raigad from present owner Ashish Vasant Rao Mandhale, R/o, Awas, Taluka Alibab, District Raigad, and negotiations are going on with them. All persons having any claim against or in respect of the Schedule Property or any part thereof by way of sale, exchange, mortgage, charge, gift, trust, inheritance, possession, lease, lien or otherwise whatsoever are hereby requested to inform the same in writing supported with the original documents to the undersigned within a period of 14 days from the date of the publication of this Notice, failing which, the claim or claims, if any of such person or persons shall be considered to have been waived and/or abandoned.

All that piece and parcel of the undivided share of 0-27-00 H.A., out of total area 4-01-00 H.A., Assessment Rs. 8,47 Ps., of Gat No. 13 of village Gan Ganeshwar Taluka Alibab, District Raigad owned and possessed by Ashish Vasant Rao Mandhale. Date: 12.05.2025

Machhindra S. Mhatre, Advocate
Shop No. 2, Near Sub Registrar Office, Alibab, Taluka Alibab, District Raigad Mo. No. 9890079302

TATA STEEL

Sd/-
Koushik Chatterjee
Executive Director & Chief Financial Officer